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Immigration and Public Works Appropriations.

CLASSV.—ROADS—continued.

Class VI.
LAND PURCHASES, NORTH ISLAND.

Item.
18 11-82.

MINISTER OF LANDS—continued.

72
73

I

VOTE No, 107—continued.
Eoads to open up Lands befoee Sale—

continued.
Southland—Seaward Forest- to coast line ...

Opening up country, Forest Hill, by a
tramway

Orepulu to Waiau, 6 miles ...
Branch Eoads to South end of Forest Hill

Crown lands

£

4,000

s.

0

d

c

£ s. d.

74
75

5,000
800

0
0

0
0

1,000 0 0

I

Total ...£154,000 0 0
Less Eepayment from

Awatere Shearing
Eeserve, Marl-
borough ... 4,000 0 0

10,800 0 0

I
! £150,000 0 0

Eequired for present year 50,000 0 0

50,000 0 0

50,000 0 0

Total—Vote No. 107 ...
VOTE No. 103.
Eoads through Lands Eecently Purchased—

Opening up Eoads and constructing Bridges
through lands recently purchased

7,883 2 10
7,883 2 10

Total—Vote No. 108 ...
TOTAL CLASS V. £279,3 i 19 5

Item. 18: il-82.
MINISTER FOR NATIVE AFFAIRS.

1
2

3
4

5
6

VOTE No. 109
ChiefOffice, Wellington—

Under-Secretary
Accountant and Clerk

Districts North ofAuckland—
Purchase of Land
Salaries and Expenses

District of Thames—
Purchase of Land
Salaries and Expenses

Districts ofBay of Plenty and Taupo—
Purchase of Laud
Salaries, and Expenses

District ofEast Coast—Purchase of Land
Salaries and Expenses

District of Wellington—Purchase of Land
Salaries and Expenses .,.

£ s. d.
600 0 0
325 0 0

7,000 0 0
277 7 6

6,000 0 0
254 15 0

£ s. d.

7
8

5,000 0 0
700 0 0

9
10

7,000 0 0
804 15 0

11
12

55,000 0 0
250 0 0
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