## Immigration and Public Works Appropriations.

	CLASS V.—ROADS—conti	nued.						
Item.		1881–82.						
	MINISTER OF LANDS—continued.			,				
	VOTE No. 107—continued.  ROADS TO OPEN UP LANDS BEFORE SALE— continued.	£	s. d	£	8.	. d.		
72 73	Seaward Forest to coast line Opening up country, Forest Hill, by a	4,000	0 0					
74 75	tranway Orepuki to Waiau, 6 miles Branch Roads to South end of Forest Hill	5,000 800	0 0					
10	Crown lands	1,000	0 0					
		10,800	0 0					
	Total £154,000 0 0  Less Repayment from Awatere Shearing Reserve, Marl- borough 4,000 0 0	,						
	£150,000 0 0 Required for present year 50,000 0 0	50,000	0 0					
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 107			50,000	0	0		
1	VOTE No. 108.  ROADS THROUGH LANDS RECENTLY PURCHASED— Opening up Roads and constructing Bridges through lands recently purchased	7,883	2 10					
	Total—Vote No. 108			7,883	2	10		
TOTAL CLASS V £279,394 19 5								

Class VI.
LAND PURCHASES, NORTH ISLAND.

Item.	MINISTER FOR NAT		]	L88.	1–82.	Maria Anglang			
	MINISIER FOR NAIL	CATA WEEVIR	٥.			1			
	VOTE No. 109			£	s.	d.	£	8.	d.
	Chief Office, Wellington—								
1	Under-Secretary			600	0	0			
2	Accountant and Clerk			325	0	0			
ŀ	Districts North of Auckland								
8	Purchase of Land	•••		7,000	0	0			
4	Salaries and Expenses	•••		277	7	6			
	District of Thames—								
5	Purchase of Land			6,000	0	0			
6	Salaries and Expenses	***		254	15	0			
	Districts of Bay of Plenty a	nd Taupo-							
7	Purchase of Land	• • • •		5,000	0	0			
8	Salaries and Expenses	•••		700	0	0			
	District of East Coast—								
9	Purchase of Land	,,,		7,000	0	0		•	
10	Salaries and Expenses			804	15	0			
	District of Wellington—								
11	Purchase of Land			55,000	0	0			
12	Salaries and Expenses	.,.		250	0	0			
:	ŕ		į			-			